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I hope you all had a fantastic half-term holiday. It’s been wonderful to see all 
our pupils back in school this week, full of enthusiasm and ready to learn. 
 
Young Voices  
This Monday, a group of our Key Stage Two pupils had an amazing time at the 
Young Voices Concert at the Co-op Arena in Manchester! A huge thank you to 
Miss Brown for leading the trip and for all her hard work rehearsing with the 
pupils every week. I would also like to extend my thanks to Miss Harrison, Ms 
Hastwell and Mrs Nelson for joining the adventure and supporting our 
talented singers. 
 

Pablo Picasso 
While the concert was happening, the rest of Key Stage Two had a creative day 
learning about the incredible artist Pablo Picasso. The pupils produced some 
fantastic artwork, showcasing their understanding of Picasso's unique style. To see 
more of the amazing art the pupils created please visit our social media pages.  
 
National Online Safety  
This week’s free guide from National Online Safety is about the popular online 
multiplayer game Marvel Rivals.  
 
If you would like your own free membership to National Online Safety, please click 
on the link below.  
https://nationalcollege.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school 
 
Thanks for your continued support 
Nick 
 
Attendance in School  

Whole School Attendance  95.6% 
Attendance W/C Tuesday 7th January   98.3% 
Attendance W/C Monday 13th January 94.03% 
Attendance W/C Monday 20th January  95.62% 
Attendance W/C Monday 27th January 97.16% 
Attendance W/C Monday 3rd February  95.32% 
Attendance W/C Monday 10th February  91.5% 
Attendance W/C Monday 24th February  95.76% 

 
Key Dates 

World Book Day Thursday 6th March 2025 
Bake Off (More information coming soon) Friday 28th March 2025 
School closes for Easter (2pm finish) Friday 4th April 
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School Year dates 2024-25 
Spring Term 2025 
Tuesday 7th January – Friday 4th April (2pm finish) 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 
  
Summer Term 2025 
Tuesday 22nd April – Friday 18th July (2pm finish) 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 5th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 
 

2025/2026 Nursery Application Dates 

When your child turns 3 Recommended time to apply 
When your child 
would start nursery 

1 April to 31 August 2025 7 January to 4 April 2025 3 September 2025 

1 September to 31 December 2025 22 April to 18 July 2025 7 January 2026 

1 January 2026 to 31 March 2026 3 September to 19 December 2026 13 April 2026 

 
 
For all applications please 
visit https://legacy.westmorlandandfurness.gov.uk/childrensservices/schoolsandlearning/lss/schooladmissions.asp 
for further information on how to apply. 


